

GAHC010118212020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/373/2020

SUJATA BHATTACHARJEE
W/O SHRI RAJAT KANTI PURKAYASTHA, RETIRED STA DEPARTMENT OF
LIFE SCIENCE AND BIOINFORMATICS ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR,
RESIDENT OF LANE NO. 1/B. H.NO. 16/A LINK ROAD, SILCHAR, 788006
ASSAM

VERSUS

PRADOSH KIRON NATH AND 3 ORS.
REGISTRAR ASSAM UNIVERSITY
SILCHAR 788011

2:SHRI PREETOM SAIKIA IAS
COMMISSIONER TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM. EDUCATION (S) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

3:SHRI PHANINDRA JIDUNG
AES
DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 781019

4:MRS. SEMIRA YASMIN ARA RAHMAN
INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS CACHAR
SILCHAR
ASSAM 78800

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P K DAS

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. K K DUTTA

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

ORDER

Date : 18.08.2022

Heard Mr. P.K. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner.

This Court by order dated 20.07.2022, directed the respondent No.1 to be present in Court, due to the fact that despite service of notice he has not made any appearance.

Today, when the matter is called up Mr. S.C. Keyal, learned counsel submits that the respondent No.1 had an asthmatic attack on 17.08.2022, and therefore, prays for deferring the personal appearance of respondent No.1 to any other date. Considering the submission made by Mr. S.C. Keyal, learned counsel for respondent No.1, the respondent No.1 is directed to be present in Court on 05.09.2022 at 10.30 am sharp.

List on 05.09.2022.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant