

GAHC010175942023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Cont.Cas(C)/373/2020

SUJATA BHATTACHARJEE
W/O SHRI RAJAT KANTI PURKAYASTHA
RETIRED STA DEPARTMENT OF LIFE SCIENCE AND BIOINFORMATICS
ASSAM UNIVERSITY
SILCHAR
RESIDENT OF LANE NO. 1/B. H.NO. 16/A LINK ROAD
SILCHAR
788006 ASSAM

VERSUS

PRADOSH KIRON NATH AND 3 ORS.
REGISTRAR ASSAM UNIVERSITY
SILCHAR 788011

2:SHRI PREETOM SAIKIA IAS
COMMISSIONER TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM. EDUCATION (S) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR

GUWAHATI 781006

3:SHRI PHANINDRA JIDUNG

AES

DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM

KAHILIPARA

GUWAHATI 781019

4:MRS. SEMIRA YASMIN ARA RAHMAN

INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS CACHAR

SILCHAR

ASSAM 788001

Advocate for : MR. P K DAS

Advocate for : MR. K K DUTTA appearing for PRADOSH KIRON NATH AND 3
ORS.

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

16-08-2023

In view of the order passed today in I.A. (C) No.2313/2023, the newly impleaded "Shri Narayan Konwar, IAS, Secretary to the Government of Assam, Education (Secondary) Department, Dispur (Secretariat)and Smti. Mamata Hojai, AES, Director of Secondary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati" are to be arrayed as the respondent nos. 4 & 5 in the contempt petition. In this regard, learned counsel for the petitioner shall file the amended cause-title before the Registry within a week from today.

List the matter on 11.09.2023.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant