

GAHC010118212020



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : Cont.Cas(C)/373/2020

SUJATA BHATTACHARJEE
W/O SHRI RAJAT KANTI PURKAYASTHA, RETIRED STA DEPARTMENT OF
LIFE SCIENCE AND BIOINFORMATICS ASSAM UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR,
RESIDENT OF LANE NO. 1/B. H.NO. 16/A LINK ROAD, SILCHAR, 788006
ASSAM

VERSUS

PRADOSH KIRON NATH AND 5 ORS.
REGISTRAR ASSAM UNIVERSITY
SILCHAR 788011

2:SHRI PREETOM SAIKIA IAS
COMMISSIONER TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM. EDUCATION (S) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI 781006

3:SHRI PHANINDRA JIDUNG
AES
DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI 781019

4:MRS. SEMIRA YASMIN ARA RAHMAN
INSPECTOR OF SCHOOLS CACHAR
SILCHAR
ASSAM 788001

5:SHRI NARAYAN KONWAR
IAS
SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

EDUCATION (SECONDARY) DEPARTMENT
DISPUR (SECRETARIAT) GUWAHATI-781006.

6:SMTI. MAMATA HOJAI
DIRECTOR OF SECONDARY EDUCATION
ASSAM
KAHILIPARA
GUWAHATI-781019.

7:SHRI BIKASH DAS
DIRECTOR OF PENSION
ASSAM
HOUSFED COMPLEX
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P K DAS, MRS. P P BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. K K DUTTA, MR B DEURI(R-7),MR. S C KEYAL,MR S M T CHISTIE (R-4),MS N M SARMA,MR. D SAIKIA,MR. R MAZUMDAR

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO

ORDER

18.06.2025

Mr. P.K. Das, learned counsel appears for the petitioner. Mr. S.M.T. Chistie, learned counsel appears for the respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6 while Mr. B. Deuri, learned counsel appears for the respondent No. 7. Mr. K. Jain, learned counsel appears for the respondent No. 1.

It is submitted by the learned counsels appearing for respondents that the process for granting pension to the petitioner is under active consideration and process and therefore, the matter may be listed again after three (3) weeks.

In view of above, let this matter be listed again after the ensuing summer vacation.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant